

35 & 36 WA-50 & 52-2026

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Vs

**V.MARY LOUISA & another
& connected case**

Present: Mr. Gurram Ramachandra Rao, Government Pleader for
School Education.

Mrs. K.N.Vijaya Laxmi, Advocate for respondents in
W.A No.50 of 2026.

Mr. Gangisetty Rajeswara Rao, Advocate for
respondents in W.A No.52 of 2026.

Learned counsel for appellants submits that a third appeal [W.A (SR)
No.15170 of 2026] arising out of impugned order dated 02.04.2026 is in the
pipeline and likely to be listed within a week.

Adjourned to 22.04.2026.

Photocopy of this order be placed on the file of connected case.

**(LISA GILL)
JUDGE**

**(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE**

Date:15.04.2026
Ksj