

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATHI.**W.A.No. 52 of 2026****PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	25.06.2026	<u>DEV,J & AHHS,J.</u> <u>I.A.No. 1 of 2026</u> In W.A.No.52 of 2026 This is an application filed seeking to condone the delay of 120 days in filing the appeal. Heard both sides and perused the averments in the accompanying affidavit filed. Though we are not fully satisfied with the reasons stated in their affidavit to condone such delay, however, considering the fact that the issue involved in the main appeal has to be decided along with connected writ appeals, in our view, it is appropriate to hear the appeal itself on merits, by condoning the delay. on certain conditions. Accordingly this petition is allowed, the delay of 120 days in filing the appeal is condoned, subject to	

		payment of Rs.2,000/- (Rupees two thousand only) towards costs to the 1st respondent, within a period of one (01) week from today and file a memo of costs before the Registrar (Judicial). _____ DEV, J _____ AHHS, J <u>W.A.No. 52 of 2026</u> Post for admission on 10.07.2026 along with W.A.No's.50 and 452 of 2026. _____ DEV, J _____ AHHS, J KS	
--	--	--	--